
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

10/16/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,316,398

2nd Payment 3,449,054

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,587,017

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,730,497

5th Payment 3,879,717

1 09/21/13 Sat $32,296,040 $17,173,949 $40,000,000 $22,547,914.32 1.774 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 4,034,906

2 09/25/13 Wed $30,244,738 $33,257,084 $50,000,000 $28,184,892.90 1.774 8.3% 16.3% 7th Payment 4,196,302

3 09/28/13 Sat $33,923,886 $50,487,024 $60,000,000 $34,364,261.17 1.746 9.2% 24.1% 8th Payment 4,364,154

4 10/02/13 Wed $31,931,180 $67,198,949 $70,000,000 $40,091,638.03 1.746 8.7% 30.7% 9th Payment 4,538,720

5 10/05/13 Sat $36,749,138 $87,966,935 $86,000,000 $49,100,000.00 1.751 10.0% 37.6% 10th Payment 4,720,269

6 10/09/13 Wed $39,054,982 $109,833,508 $108,000,000 $61,700,000.00 1.751 10.5% 44.2% 11th Payment 4,909,080

7 10/12/13 Sat $44,775,232 $133,826,217 $133,000,000 $76,000,000.00 1.749 12.0% 50.9% 12th Payment 5,105,443

8 10/16/13 Wed $46,252,815 $158,075,296 $156,000,000 $89,200,000.00 1.749 12.4% 56.9% 13th Payment 5,309,661

9 10/19/13 Sat $54,178,031 $186,479,348 $186,000,000 $106,300,000.00 1.749 14.3% 63.1% 14th Payment 5,522,047

10 10/23/13 Wed $70,318,155 $223,345,224 $245,000,000 $140,100,000.00 1.749 18.2% 69.8% 15th Payment 5,742,929

11 10/26/13 Sat $90,650,681 $270,870,884 $317,000,000 $181,200,000.00 1.749 22.8% 76.7% 16th Payment 5,972,646

12 10/30/13 Wed $183,748,371 $367,205,103 $400,000,000 $228,700,000.00 1.749 40.8% 86.2% 17th Payment 6,211,552

13 11/02/13 Sat $249,289,373 $497,900,668 $550,000,000 $314,500,000.00 1.749 50.9% 93.2% 18th Payment 6,460,014

14 11/06/13 Wed $710,187,452 $870,232,425 $500,000,000 $285,900,000.00 1.749 86.8% 99.1% 19th Payment 6,718,415

15 11/09/13 Sat $560,901,089 $1,164,297,446 $0.00 1.749 79.8% 99.8% 20th Payment 6,987,151

16 11/13/13 Wed $1,775,468,631 $2,095,126,840 $0.00 1.749 99.4% 100.0% 21st Payment 7,266,637

17 11/16/13 Sat $1,542,477,994 $2,903,805,647 $0.00 1.749 98.8% 100.0% 22nd Payment 7,557,303

18 11/20/13 Wed $2,530,042,799 $4,230,237,533 $0.00 1.749 99.9% 100.0% 23rd Payment 7,859,595

19 11/23/13 Sat $2,236,593,091 $5,402,821,803 $0.00 1.749 99.8% 100.0% 24th Payment 8,173,979

20 11/27/13 Wed $3,795,064,199 $7,392,469,632 $0.00 1.749 100.0% 100.0% 25th Payment 8,500,938

21 11/30/13 Sat $3,466,719,291 $9,209,975,251 $0.00 1.749 100.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 8,840,975

22 12/04/13 Wed $6,072,102,719 ############## $0.00 1.749 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 9,194,614

28th Payment 9,562,399

29th Payment 9,944,895

30th Payment 10,342,691

Total 186,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/16/2013


